

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 28th June, 2016.**

CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

3. S/502/2015) Mr. Shabbir Jariwala, i/b. M/s. Thakore Jariwala &
with) Associates, Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
NMS/1980/2015) Mr. S.M. Algaus, i/b. M Mulla Associates, Advocates
S/502/2015) for Defendant No. 5.
with)
CHS/92/2016) **P.C.:** On last occasion, when matter appeared on
S/502/2015) board on 05.04.2016, Plaintiffs were permitted to
) serve with Writ of Summons upon Defendant No. 6
) by way of substituted service under the provision of
) Order V Rule 17 and 20 of C.P.C. 1908.
)
) Today, the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs applies
) extension of time to serve Writ of Summons upon
) Defendant No. 6 by way of substituted service. In
) view thereof, by way of last chance, time is granted to
) the Plaintiffs to serve with Writ of Summons upon
) Defendant No. 6 till 16.08.2016 by way of substituted
) service under the provision of Order V Rule 17 and
) 20 of C.P.C. 1908, as directed in Order dated
) 05.04.2016. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons,
) if required. The returnable date is extended till
) 16.08.2016.
)
) It appears that the present Suit pertains to IPR matter
) valued at less than Rs. 1 Crore for the purpose of
) court fees and jurisdiction. Office to update the same
) in CMIS.

28-06-2016

Prothonotary and Senior Master