

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 502 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Pvt.Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Sai Entertainment Pvt.Ltd. And Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Parikh i/b. Thakore Jariwala and Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr.S.M. Algaus i/b. M. Mulla Associates for Defendant No. 5.

Mr. Ashok Purohit i/b. Ashok Purohit and Company for Defendant No.7.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 29TH AUGUST, 2016

P.C. :

The Defendants to file their Written Statement within a period of two weeks from the date of this order. Stand over to 13th September, 2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)