

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And 6 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1353 OF 2018

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Aurup Dasgupta a/w Drshika Hemnani and Prapti Bhadra
i/by Jhangiani Narula and Associates for Plaintiff.

Adv. Chirag Mody a/w Janhavi Waze i/by Ashok Purohit and
Co. for Defendant No. 7.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 28th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 11/08/2025, for Direction, at the request of parties.
Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will
continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)