



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015**

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And Others

...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Aurup Dasgupta, Drshika Hemnani and Prapti Bhadra i/b Jhangiani Narula  
and Associates for Plaintiff.*

*Ms. Janhavi Waze, Mr. Ashok Purohit i/b Ashok Purohit and Co. for Defendant  
No. 7.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. The record indicates that Defendant No. 5 has been deleted whereas the submission of learned counsel for Plaintiff is that deletion of Defendant No. 6 was ordered. He seeks time to verify the position and take out appropriate application for rectifying the error, if any.
2. Stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**