

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015**

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited ...Plaintiff

Versus

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Anurup Dasgupta a/w Drshika Hemnani and Prapti Bhadra i/b Jhangiani
Narula & Associates, for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2025**

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to **30th September 2025**.
3. Time to file evidence is extended by a period of one week from today.
4. Registry to accept the hard copies of the affidavit of evidence and compilation.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)