

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2025.10.01
18:46:18 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1353 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Sai Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Defendants

*Mr. Aurup Dasgupta a/w Ms. Drshika Hemnani and Ms. Prapti Bhadra i/b
M/s. Jhangiani, Narulla & Associates for Plaintiff.*

Ms. Janhavi Waze i/b Ashok Purohit & Co. for Defendant No. 7.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

Registry to verify and place it before the appropriate Court.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]