

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited ...Plaintiff

Versus

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And 6 Others ...Defendants

Mr. Arup Dasgupta a/w Ms Drshika Hemant, Prapti Bhadra i/b Jhangiani Narula  
& Associates for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 This is an undefended suit. Although, the evidence affidavit has been filed,  
to enable the Defendant an opportunity to cross-examine the Plaintiff's witness,  
stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

2 Plaintiff's witness shall remain present on the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]