

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And 6 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1353 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 207 OF 2015

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta a/w Ms. Drishika Hemnani i/b M/s Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sandhya Yadav i/b Ashok Purohit, for Defendant No.7.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Dasgupta, learned counsel for the Plaintiff made a request seeking permission to lead the evidence of Ms. Ritu Doshi in place of Mr. Manish Shah. He submits that Mr. Manish Shah would not be available on the dates when the matter would have to be taken up for the cross-examination, if any, of the Plaintiff's witness.

2. Having noted that, in this matter, the Defendants have not been appearing, I am inclined to allow this request. Accordingly, the same is allowed.

3. Stand over to 11th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]