

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And 6 Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1353 OF 2018

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 207 OF 2015

Goldmines Telefilms Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sai Entertainment Pvt Ltd. And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Aurup Dasgupta (through VC) a/w Drshika Hemnani,  
Prapti Bhadra i/by Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for  
Plaintiff.

Adv. Chirag Mody a/w Sandhya Yadav i/by Ashok Purohit and  
co. for Defendant No. 7.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**